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STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA 
 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
SCS Carbon Transport LLC  
Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Pipeline Project  
Siting Application  

Case No: PU-22-391 
 

OAH File No: 20230002 

 
 

BURLEIGH COUNTY’S AMENDED WITNESS LIST  
 
 

Burleigh County, by and through their attorneys, state that the following are the witnesses 

they plan to and/or reserve the right to call at the technical hearing in the above matter.     

• Brian Bitner, Burleigh County Commission, Bismarck, ND  
• Randy Fricke, 4861 201st Avenue NE, Balwin, ND 
• Don Hogue, 3722 Augusta Way, Bismarck, ND 
• Mary Senger, Burleigh County Emergency Manager, Bismarck, ND  
• Mitch Flanagan, Burleigh County Planning and Zoning Director, Bismarck, ND  
• Allan Vietmeier, Burleigh County Tax Director, Bismarck, ND  
• Stephen Schnaible, Apple Creek Township, Bismarck, ND 
• Casey Einrem, Burleigh County Engineer, Bismarck, ND  
• Jeff Steinbronn 
• Ron and Pat Andahl, 14101 15th Street NW, Bismarck, ND  
• Ann and Kevin Bernhardt, 1860 73rd Street SE, Linton, ND  
• Justin Buckingham, 14301 10th Ave. SE, Bismarck, ND  
• CarolLee Carruth, 8860 100th Street SE, Ellendale, ND  
• Scott and Kathy Clausen, Wilton, ND  
• Marlen Coleman, Bismarck, ND  
• Stephanie Doolittle, 1245 68th Street SE, Hazelton, ND  
• Lynette Dunbar, 199 188th Ave. NE, Baldwin, ND  
• Bailey Elkins, former Workforce Development Specialist at North Dakota Rural 

Water Systems Association, Bismarck, ND  
• Connie Erickson, 13251 106th Street NE, Bismarck, ND  
• Scott Hirning, Baldwin, ND  
• Curtis Jundt, Bismarck, ND  
• Howard Malloy, 3357 Gallatin Drive, Bismarck, ND  
• Dan and Sue McLean, 3151 158th St SE, Menoken, 58558 
• Roger Schroeder, Baldwin, ND  
• Gerald Waltos, Baldwin, ND  
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• Ray Wahl 
• Chad Wachter, Bismarck, ND 

 
Summit Witnesses  
 

• A witness knowledgeable on the proposed Summit pipeline reroute path in Burleigh 
County.  

• A witness knowledgeable regarding Summit’s investigation and efforts, or lack 
thereof, in relation to a reroute south of Bismarck through Burleigh County and under 
the Missouri River, including but not limited to in relation to the Bismarck Route 
Analysis, Revision 2, dated January 19, 2024 (PSC doc. 432), or any other reroute 
analysis completed by Summit.  

• A witness knowledgeable regarding Summit’s investigation and efforts, or lack 
thereof, in relation to any other reroute considered by Summit in Burleigh County.   

• Communications in writing or otherwise by Summit with the Army Corps of 
Engineers and/or any other governmental entities regarding the original proposed 
pipeline route and the reroute of the Summit pipeline, including but not limited to an 
alternative Missouri River crossing.  

• A witness knowledgeable regarding attempts to obtain easements or in relation to any 
easements obtained for any new properties in the proposed reroute areas of the 
Summit pipeline in Burleigh County  

• A witness knowledgeable regarding the plume model/study (“study”) completed by 
Summit for the CO2 pipeline, including but not limited to risks to the public in the 
event a leak occurred, how the study effects emergency management planning and 
services by Burleigh County, and related matters.  

 
 

Dated this 9th day of May, 2024.  
BAKKE GRINOLDS WIEDERHOLT  
 
 
By:/s/ Randall J. Bakke    

Randall J. Bakke (#03989)  
Bradley N. Wiederholt (#06354) 
Special Assistant State’s Attorneys for  
Burleigh County 
300 West Century Avenue  
P.O. Box 4247 
Bismarck, ND 58502-4247 
(701) 751-8188 
rbakke@bgwattorneys.com  
bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com 

       
Attorneys for Intervenor Burleigh County  

mailto:rbakke@bgwattorneys.com
mailto:bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com
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STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA  
 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

SCS Carbon Transport LLC  
Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Pipeline Project  
Siting Application  

Case No: PU-22-391 
 

OAH File No: 20230002 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the following documents: 

1. Filing Letter to Steve Kahl from Randall Bakke dated May 9, 2024; and  
2. Burleigh County’s Amended Witness List.   

 
were on May 9, 2024, filed with the North Dakota Public Service Commission and served 

electronically to the following: 

Hope L. Hogan  
hlhogan@nd.gov   
 

John Schuh  
jschuh@nd.gov  

Lawrence Bender  
lbender@fredlaw.com  
 

Steven Leibel  
steve@bismarck-attorneys.com  

Brian E. Jorde  
bjorde@dominalaw.com 
 

John Hamre  
jghamre@nd.gov   

Zachary Pelham  
zep@pearce-durick.com    

David Knoll  
david@bismarck-attorneys.com  
 

Kevin Pranis  
kpranis@liunagroc.com  

Brant Leonard  
bleonard@fredlaw.com 
 

Bret Dublinske  
bdublinske@fredlaw.com   

James Curry 
jcurry@babstcalland.com  
 

Derrick Braaten  
derrick@braatenlawfirm.com  
 

Julie Lawyer  
bc08@nd.gov  
 

Patrick Zomer  
pat.zomer@lawmoss.com  
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Dated this 9th day of May, 2024. 

BAKKE GRINOLDS WIEDERHOLT  
 

By: /s/ Randall J. Bakke   
 Randall J. Bakke (#03989)  

Bradley N. Wiederholt (#06354) 
Special Assistant State’s Attorneys for  
Burleigh County 
300 West Century Avenue  
P.O. Box 4247 
Bismarck, ND 58502-4247 
(701) 751-8188 
rbakke@bgwattorneys.com  
bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com 

       
Attorneys for Intervenor Burleigh County  
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